funds) are added based on sector rules; Japan Life is added based on the deduction and aggregation method; 5. Including a risk margin of EUR 6.7bn at 31 December 2021 and EUR 4.8bn at 30
September 2022; 6. Basic Solvency Capital Requirement (SCR); excluding operational risk, LACDT, LACTP, and capital adjustments; Sub-risk SCRs under Market risk and Non-market risk are
including diversification benefit on a pro rata basis for NN Group

NN Group SCR1

(EURbn)

30 Sept
2022

31 Dec
2019

Market risk 6.7 4.6

Insurance and business risk 4.9 6.7

Counterparty default risk 0.2 0.3

Diversification -3.1 -2.9

PIM Basic SCR 8.7 8.7

Operational risk2 0.6 0.7

LACDT3 -1.8 -1.7

Non-Solvency II entities4 1.3 0.6

Total SCR 8.9 8.2

Eligible Own Funds5 18.2 18.2

SCR 8.9 8.2

Solvency II ratio 205% 224%

Basic SCR by risk type6

(30 September 2022)

Other risks

Insurance & Business risks

Spread risk

Longevity risk

Other insurance risks

Market risks

Interest rate risk

Equity risk

Counterparty default

Real estate risk

Business risk

Other non-market risks

Other market risks

Solvency II sensitivities actively managed within tolerance
levels

C.5

Sensitivities to market shocks at 30 September 20221 Δ EOF
(EURbn)

Δ SCR
(EURbn)

Δ SII
ratio Tolerance

Stock and flow
interaction

Interest rate: Parallel shock +50bps -0.3 -0.2 +1%
Up to
10%

Stock and flow,
except for

partial open
position >Y30

Interest rate: Parallel shock -50bps +0.3 +0.2 -1%

Interest rate: 10bps steepening between 20y–30y -0.3 +0.0 -4%

Credit spread: Parallel shock for AAA-rated government bonds +50bps -0.3 +0.0 -5%

Up to
15%

Stock and flow,
except for

default risk

Credit spread: Parallel shock for AA and lower-rated government
bonds +50bps

-0.4 +0.0 -5%

Credit spread: Parallel shock corporates +50bps +0.3 -0.1 +6%
-5%

Credit spread: Parallel shock mortgages +50bps -1.1 +0.0 -12%

Equity: Downward shock -25% -1.3 -0.3 -9% ‘Real economic’
impactReal estate: Downward shock -10% -1.2 -0.1 -12%

UFR adjustment: Downward adjustment by 15bps2 -0.2 0.0 -2%
Stock and flow

only

1. Sensitivities are performed for Solvency II entities and NN Life Japan and NN Bank. Note that NN Bank is included in the solvency position as from 31 December 2020.
2. The UFR level in 2023 remains unchanged at 3.45% as published by EIOPA; At current interest rate and inflation levels, there could be another 15bps reduction in 2024

NN Life asset and liability cash flows1  (31 December 2021)

• NN Life long-duration liability cash flows are predictable and stable

• Until year 30 liability cash flows (excl. risk margin) are closely matched

• Cash flows after 30 years are partially hedged mainly with interest rate